
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P MDN 401 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COSTOSA 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 22/08/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 2P M/1W. Sugars 549174 0/0142

 2 JUST NATURALLY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R1, P 3P 3Y 4P M/1G. Case 545018 0/0116

 3 BROKEN PROMISES 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 3P M/1S. Simonetta 548092 0/082

 4 NICO'S EAGLE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/07/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 3P M/1W. Carr 542263 0/090

 5 ELLIE GOES BOOM 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 20/08/2022, R1, Y 2Y 6P 7P M/1P. Betar 552498 0/075

 6 FORTUNATE BOY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 23/08/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 6P M/1K. Waddington 548358 0/072

 7 FAY FAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 8P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/068

 8 WELLS OF SILENCE First start M/1F. Hurst 553625 0/00

 9 KNOW JUAN First start M/1H. Sarkis 551599 0/00

 10 CORPORAL TRIGGER 1 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 28/04/2022, R2, P 6P M/1M. Wotton 542829 0/042

 11 CLOCK WATCHER Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 17/08/2022, R1, P 7P M/1J. King 552046 0/033

 12 CHERI MOUSE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 28/08/2022, R2, P 8P M/1C. Green 543558 0/025

 13 LUNA EFFECT Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 5P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/072

 14 MY LUCK MANY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 5P M/1T. Fink 537475 0/070

 15 FOREVER FIVE Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R1, P 4P 4Y 5P M/1J. Rudd 547902 0/064

 16 BILLY CREED 2 Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4Y 7P M/1J. Simpson 553059 0/055

 17 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 8P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/054

 18 FIERY EYE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 8P M/1R. Walter 544015 0/054

 19 ZIPPING PEGGY Weighted points score WPK, 27/08/2022, R1, C 8C 4P 4P M/1T. Simmons 551273 0/051

 20 SHE'S A LOWRY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5Y 7P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/050

 21 SHONA'S FURY Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 4P 7P 6P M/1T. Vella 549182 0/048

1 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 07:26 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 1 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CORLESS CRAZY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 1P 1/2T. Corless 532707 20/18378

 2 AMBROSIA TUX 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R2, P 3P 1P 3P 1/2B. King 545570 8/7366
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 2 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DERRY EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 5P 6C 1P 2/1/1K. Pedrana 529666 18/4207
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAURIE'S ALONSO 1 Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 6P 3/1/2J. Miles 549021 6/5222

 2 COME AROUND Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2022, R12, P 1P 6P 4P 3/1/2T. Jansen 522526 19/17171
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YUKEY Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R12, P 1P 5P 6P 5/3A. Kada 542886 2/1154

 2 MISLED Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 3Y 5/4A. Crouch 552558 1/0140

 3 FAHEY'S MAGIC 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2J. Carruthers 550618 4/2231

 4 BLAZING TOKYO 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 4P 5/1R. Walter 538517 4/3183

 5 ZIPPING ZUMA Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R12, P 3P 6P (FEL)P 5/4S. Simonetta 544686 1/0153

 6 ANJO CYCLONE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/08/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 1P 5/4J. Grief 550797 1/0110

 7 ALMOST BLUE Last start Country winner LIT, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 1Y 7P 5Y 5/3M. Greer 500618 3/1101

 8 MR. VALENTINE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/08/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 6P 5/1C. Proctor 533467 7/484

 9 PHASE FOUR Dropping in grade RIC, 28/08/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 4P 5/1J. Murray 547833 5/4177

 10 ZEST TO EXCEL Dropping in grade RIC, 17/06/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 2M 5/1A. Williams 490919 16/2141

 11 ANJO TORNADO Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R7, P 4P 3P 1P 5/3J. Grief 550793 2/1189

 12 BUGATTI FIERCE Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R12, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1M. Knowles 540912 4/3189

 13 CANYA ZEUS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 543551 8/5186

 14 CHARMING SPIRIT Weighted points score RIC, 01/06/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 2P 5/2K. Drynan 538950 4/2175

 15 ALWAYS ARCHIE Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 1P 5/2G. Prior 549053 3/2171

 16 SUPERSONIC STAR Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R12, P 5P 3P 2P 5/3J. Gatt 542265 2/1168

 17 WYANGAPINNI 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1T. Corless 538588 8/7162

 18 PRINCESS NEVADA Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 5P 5/3J. Murray 545013 2/1161

 19 TWO PARS Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R10, P 7P 2P 3P 5/1J. Baxter 534357 7/4150

 20 PICK UP GUS Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 3P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 7/3150

 21 BEEN BLOCKED Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R12, P 7P 3P 4P 5/3A. Byrnes 542494 2/1138

 22 SOGGY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/2J. Hall 526053 5/2135

 23 DANA NUGGET Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4W. Carr 542726 1/0128

 24 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1M. Knowles 526972 9/8126

 25 ZIPPING SIERRA Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R5, P 8P (BDN)P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534245 4/3123

 26 SLIPPERY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R11, P 7P 7P 6P 5/4J. Hall 526059 1/0123

 27 BUGATTI AXE Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 1P 5/4J. Hall 548883 1/0123

 28 SMOKEY CAPE Weighted points score BUL, 16/08/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 2P 5/3A. Bell 533696 8/1122

 29 ISLA SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4J. Hall 526049 1/0121

 30 WITCH EARNER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1A. Bell 545285 6/5120

 31 BUGATTI LEAP Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R9, Y 7Y 8P 2P 5/4J. Davis 540914 1/0116
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 LUNAR HALO Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R4, Y 3Y 6Y 1Y 5/2J. Mcguiness 530225 4/2108

 33 FAWN TIPSY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 15/08/2022, R4, P 7P 3P 5P 5/3R. Walter 531423 2/1108

 34 SLINGSHOT PUZZLE Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R11, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4W. Carr 545643 1/0107

 35 BRONZE KEY Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R9, Y 6Y 8P 4P 5/1M. Greer 522746 8/4103

 36 BLUE DIAMONDS Weighted points score RIS, 23/03/2022, R11, Y 6Y 4P 7P 5/4W. Carr 527966 2/094

 37 BLACK BOOK Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R6, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4K. Drynan 549040 1/092

 38 SIMMY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R3, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1J. Hall 526056 9/690

 39 SEA MASTER Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 7P 5/3W. Carr 539738 2/187

 40 PSYCHO SID 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 8P 1P 3Y 5/4J. Rudd 547582 1/087

 41 LITTLE JOE Weighted points score RIC, 13/07/2022, R10, P 8P 6P 8P 5/1W. Carr 497455 5/484

 42 INDIGO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 4P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/484

 43 RAISING HELL Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/084

 44 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R12, P 7P 6Y 4P 5/3R. Flanagan 532722 2/184

 45 RECONSTRUCT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/2P. Boyd 538302 4/284

 46 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score NOW, 15/08/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 10/978

 47 BUCKET GIRL 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/175

 48 JET BLACK ZESTA 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R10, P 5P 6Y 7Y 5/2G. Case 532324 3/273

 49 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/072

 50 PAT MY LASS Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R6, Y 6Y 8P 6Y 5/1B. Mccauley 537341 7/467

 51 MORAINE HALLIE Weighted points score RIS, 02/07/2022, R7, Y (FEL)Y 8Y 5Y 5/3J. Mcguiness 541509 3/166

 52 FIRE BY NIGHT Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 6Y 7P 6Y 5/3N. Mastapha 547302 2/165

 53 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/060

 54 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 7Y 6Y 7P 5/1W. Carr 535272 4/355
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P M 320 NONE
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 1 LANMOR PICK Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R3, P 3P 3P 2P M/1P. Moran 548226 0/0152

 2 JUST NATURALLY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R1, P 3P 3Y 4P M/1G. Case 545018 0/0116

 3 BROKEN PROMISES 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 3P M/1S. Simonetta 548092 0/082

 4 MYSTERY ANNE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/08/2022, R1, P

BAT, 04/07/2022, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1S. Simonetta 548089 0/0102

 5 NICO'S EAGLE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/07/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 3P M/1W. Carr 542263 0/090

 6 PLEGRIDY BLUES Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 18/08/2022, R2, P 6P 2P 4P M/1E. Kitchen 545615 0/080

 7 ELLIE GOES BOOM 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 20/08/2022, R1, Y 2Y 6P 7P M/1P. Betar 552498 0/075

 8 FAY FAY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 8P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/068

 9 MY LUCK MANY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R1, P 7P 4P 5P M/1T. Fink 537475 0/070

 10 MIGHTY ZOE Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R3, Y 6Y 4P 6P M/1L. Galea 540578 0/056

 11 BILLY CREED 1 Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4Y 7P M/1J. Simpson 553059 0/055

 12 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 8P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/054

 13 FIERY EYE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 8P M/1R. Walter 544015 0/054

 14 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 4P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/051

 15 SHE'S A LOWRY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R2, P 4P 5Y 7P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/050

 16 HOPE'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R4, P 4P 7P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/048

 17 THREE'S A CHARM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 7P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/046

 18 SMALL STEPS Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 8P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/042

 19 WILD BELLE Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R3, P 7P 8P 6P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/040

 20 CEDAR DONNA Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Bell 543557 0/035

 21 TWO MATES Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R1, P 6P 8Y M/1G. Frazer 551899 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 1 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CORLESS CRAZY 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 1P 1/2T. Corless 532707 20/18378

 2 AMBROSIA TUX 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R2, P 3P 1P 3P 1/2B. King 545570 8/7366

 3 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 1P 1/1R. Hancock 529712 23/18306
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 2 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DERRY EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/08/2022, R5, P 5P 6C 1P 2/1/1K. Pedrana 529666 18/4207
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAURIE'S ALONSO 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/08/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 6P 3/1/2J. Miles 549021 6/5222
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 4 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BUGATTI BLOSSOM Dropping in grade RIC, 28/08/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 4/1/2M. Knowles 538986 6/5150
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 BAD FRANK Last start winner RIC, 24/08/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 4P 5/2I. Robinson 537690 8/2168

 2 MISS GO BETWEEN Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 3P 1P 2P 5/1V. Sultana 549284 4/3237

 3 FAHEY'S MAGIC 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2022, R6, P 3P 1P 4P 5/2J. Carruthers 550618 4/2231

 4 TINY BUTTONS Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R5, P 2P 1P 5/4P. Azzopardi 553795 1/0149

 5 PSYCHO SID 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/08/2022, R3, P 8P 1P 3Y 5/4J. Rudd 547582 1/087

 6 JET BLACK ZESTA 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/08/2022, R4, P 5P 6Y 7Y 5/2G. Case 532324 3/273

 7 FORAN BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R5, Y 3Y 1P 1Y 5/2B. Gibbons 552807 5/2232

 8 SISTER STICKER Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R10, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2J. Miles 554899 3/2213

 9 HIS ALL THAT Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R3, P 7P 3P 2P 5/4A. Byrnes 544709 1/0186

 10 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 2P 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 3/1186

 11 AGGIE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1J. Zammit 548222 4/3186

 12 CANYA ZEUS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1A. Bell 543551 8/5186

 13 NEPTUNE BANNER Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R10, Y 7Y 2P 3Y 5/3B. Gibbons 552808 2/1180

 14 NICK THE QUICK Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R11, P 8P 3P 2P 5/4V. Sultana 549285 1/0168

 15 WYANGAPINNI 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R9, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1T. Corless 538588 8/7162

 16 COWBOY ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 23/08/2022, R7, P 7P 4Y 8P 5/1M. Farrugia 532848 6/3160

 17 ODEE PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R7, P 6P 1P 1P 5/2A. Williams 528275 4/2152

 18 XERRI Weighted points score RIS, 20/08/2022, R3, M 7M 6P 2P 5/3W. Hunter 520937 7/1142

 19 ZIPPING CAHILL Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 7P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/2135

 20 ELECTRIC DATA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4L. Azzopardi 547745 4/0131

 21 UNO KAI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/2124

 22 WITCH EARNER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1A. Bell 545285 6/5120

 23 BUGATTI MOON Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3J. Davis 546276 2/1120

 24 LIGHTNING OWL Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R2, P 6P 8C 6C 5/1R. Tyler 531211 12/6113

 25 FAWN TIPSY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 15/08/2022, R4, P 7P 3P 5P 5/3R. Walter 531423 2/1108

 26 INDIGO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 4P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/484

 27 RECONSTRUCT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/08/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 5P 5/2P. Boyd 538302 4/284

 28 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R6, P 5P 7P 8Y 5/2N. Auld 544979 3/277

 29 BUCKET GIRL 1 Weighted points score DAP, 25/08/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 7P 5/3E. Kitchen 529636 2/175

 30 SWEET CHICKEN Weighted points score RIS, 27/08/2022, R5, Y 7Y 4P 8P 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/261
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 1 COSTOSA 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 22/08/2022, R1, P 2P 2P 2P M/1W. Sugars 549174 0/0142

 2 CORPORAL TRIGGER 2 Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 28/04/2022, R2, P 6P M/1M. Wotton 542829 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 31 August 2022
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Tot Wins

 1 SURPRISE BABY Weighted points score WPK, 27/08/2022, R2, C 5C 4P 6C 3/1/1L. Vanderburg 531165 16/11188
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P 5 520 NONE
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 1 REBEL ETHICS Last start winner RIC, 26/08/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 2P 5/2M. Farrugia 547217 3/2170

 2 JUST JUAN Last start winner GOS, 23/08/2022, R1, P 1P 4P 4P 5/4H. Sarkis 551602 1/0110

 3 ACTING FOOLISH Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 7P 5/4J. Zammit 532688 9/0216

 4 RAGLAN MAFIA Last start placegetter RIC, 28/08/2022, R7, P 3P 4P 8P 5/4J. Callaughan 547857 1/0138

 5 HELLO TIGER Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 5P 5/4H. Sarkis 546730 1/0111

 6 ELECTRIC DATA 1 Weighted points score WPK, 24/08/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 6P 5/2L. Azzopardi 547745 4/2131

 7 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/08/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 2P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/6124

 8 ALL MOST THERE Weighted points score RIC, 21/08/2022, R4, P 5P 7P 6P 5/3H. Sarkis 529886 4/196

 9 SHE'S SO BRIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4L. Azzopardi 548790 1/086
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Tot Wins

 1 TUSCALOOSA Last start placegetter RIC, 26/08/2022, R2, P 3P 4P 2P M/1H. Sarkis 546733 0/096

 2 QUEEN LETICIA Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R2, P 4P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 555448 0/052

 3 ARE YOU WATCHING Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 6P M/1H. Sarkis 546731 0/051
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 1 FANTASTIC LUNA Last start placegetter DAP, 25/08/2022, R6, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1J. Fletcher 543990 7/4267
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 1 LANA INTENTION Last start winner GAR, 26/08/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 5C 5/3A. Bell 551544 2/1222

 2 BLUE INTENTION Last start placegetter GAR, 26/08/2022, R4, P 2P 4P 1P 5/4A. Bell 551537 1/0127

 3 BELLE INTENTION Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 6C 5/4A. Bell 547497 1/0117

 4 NELLY INTENTION Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R4, P 6P 4C 5P 5/4A. Bell 547503 1/097

 5 SHE'S SO BRIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/08/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4L. Azzopardi 548790 1/086

 6 SOX INTENTION Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R4, P 7P 8C 8P 5/4A. Bell 547498 1/071
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